
2024-2025 Fairfield University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 21, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 28-5   Conf: 19-1   Home: 13-1   Away: 12-3   Neutral: 3-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
05 Andersen, Meghan 33-33 883 26.8 182-377 .483 68-184 .370 58-71 .817 37 99 136 4.1 54 0 43 40 42 43 490 14.8
04 L’Amoreaux, Kaety 32-32 955 29.8 141-322 .438 37-120 .308 78-92 .848 32 118 150 4.7 57 0 136 95 6 66 397 12.4
23 Selimovic, Emina 33-33 734 22.2 130-261 .498 29-86 .337 32-47 .681 31 109 140 4.2 52 0 35 45 4 18 321 9.7
03 Brown, Janelle 8-7 181 22.6 26-71 .366 5-23 .217 9-14 .643 10 20 30 3.8 24 2 25 23 0 11 66 8.3
44 Brown, Raiana 31-0 426 13.7 93-161 .578 8-25 .320 52-68 .765 48 67 115 3.7 46 1 10 27 9 23 246 7.9
13 Coe, Cyanne 33-5 479 14.5 90-132 .682 3-6 .500 12-39 .308 47 65 112 3.4 36 0 13 29 15 24 195 5.9
25 Scott, Sydni 22-1 369 16.8 38-105 .362 35-93 .376 5-5 1.000 14 27 41 1.9 37 0 15 12 2 10 116 5.3
01 McGruder, Kendall 32-8 697 21.8 59-172 .343 32-119 .269 10-12 .833 5 41 46 1.4 63 0 73 54 3 26 160 5.0
06 Nicoletti Leite, Izabela 33-30 911 27.6 63-156 .404 28-82 .341 8-17 .471 5 104 109 3.3 54 0 168 52 8 39 162 4.9
00 Huerter, Jillian 24-5 418 17.4 41-100 .410 23-68 .338 12-14 .857 12 48 60 2.5 39 1 31 31 4 14 117 4.9
31 Karpell, Julia 8-0 51 6.4 7-12 .583 7-12 .583 0-0 .000 0 3 3 0.4 9 0 1 2 0 0 21 2.6
22 Prior, Casey 13-0 103 7.9 9-31 .290 9-31 .290 0-0 .000 1 7 8 0.6 8 0 8 3 0 2 27 2.1
15 Beach, Lauren 31-11 393 12.7 21-57 .368 6-31 .194 5-12 .417 25 37 62 2.0 29 0 18 19 6 15 53 1.7
Total 33 6600 200.0 900-1957 .460 290-880 .330 281-391 .719 323 812 1135 34.4 508 4 576 456 99 291 2371 71.85
Opponents 33 6600 200.0 672-1732 .388 153-566 .270 317-438 .724 276 774 1050 31.8 465 8 334 608 65 207 1814 54.97

Team Statistics Fairf OPP
SCORING 2373 1814
    Points Per Game 71.9 55.0
    Scoring Margin 16.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 900-1957 672-1732
    Field Goal Pct .460 .388
3 POINT FG-ATT 290-880 153-566
    3PT FG Pct .330 .270
    3PT Made Per Game 8.8 4.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 281-391 317-438
    FT Pct .719 .724
    FT Made Per Game 8.5 9.6
REBOUNDS 1135 1050
    Rebounds Per Game 34.4 31.8
    Rebounds Margin 2.6 –
ASSISTS 576 334
    Assists Per Game 17.5 10.1
TURNOVERS 456 608
    Turnovers Per Game 13.8 18.4
    Turnovers Margin 4.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.3 0.5
STEALS 291 207
    Steals Per Game 8.8 6.3
BLOCKS 99 65
    Blocks Per Game 3.0 2.0
ATTENDANCE 16,875 13,521
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-1,205 15-901
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 4-986

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Fairfield 540 609 642 582 2373
Opponents 474 415 462 463 1814

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/04/24 at Arkansas W 81-67 2,034
11/12/24 RICHMOND L 39-62 1,443
11/16/24 at Oklahoma St. L 62-64 2,176
11/20/24 CENTRAL CONN. ST. W 82-54 624
11/25/24 at Charleston So. W 79-36 456
11/27/24 at Wake Forest W 72-65 788
12/03/24 STATEN ISLAND W 94-47 678
12/08/24 VILLANOVA W 74-71 1,644
12/15/24 at St. John's (NY) L 68-77 589

* 12/21/24 MOUNT ST. MARY'S W 76-61 764
* 01/02/25 at Rider W 69-37 416
* 01/04/25 MERRIMACK W 72-48 711
* 01/09/25 at Iona W 72-50 969
* 01/11/25 MARIST W 70-31 747
* 01/16/25 at Niagara W 96-49 1,175
* 01/18/25 at Canisius W 97-51 432
* 01/23/25 MANHATTAN W 69-44 3,573
* 01/25/25 at Merrimack W 74-55 612
* 01/30/25 QUINNIPIAC W 72-63 1,188
* 02/01/25 IONA W 63-46 1,340
* 02/06/25 at Marist W 80-49 790
* 02/08/25 at Sacred Heart W 82-76 810
* 02/13/25 SAINT PETER'S W 73-43 635
* 02/15/25 at Manhattan W 84-45 205
* 02/20/25 RIDER W 72-46 835
* 02/27/25 at Mount St. Mary's W 81-61 627
* 03/01/25 SACRED HEART W 69-58 1,855
* 03/06/25 SIENA W 62-49 838
* 03/08/25 at Quinnipiac L 65-72 1,442

03/12/25 vs Manhattan W 58-51 0
03/14/25 vs Mount St. Mary's W 49-48 0
03/15/25 vs Quinnipiac W 76-53 0
03/21/25 vs Kansas St. L 41-85 3,942

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Fairfield University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 21, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 19-1   Home: 10-0   Away: 9-1   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
05 Andersen, Meghan 20-20 545 27.3 115-235 .489 41-111 .369 29-33 .879 25 58 83 4.2 31 0 34 25 30 28 300 15.0
04 L’Amoreaux, Kaety 20-20 588 29.4 90-200 .450 21-68 .309 50-55 .909 23 74 97 4.9 37 0 94 62 5 47 251 12.6
23 Selimovic, Emina 20-20 445 22.3 87-171 .509 16-50 .320 23-36 .639 16 69 85 4.3 28 0 20 28 4 12 213 10.7
44 Brown, Raiana 19-0 277 14.6 65-114 .570 6-18 .333 38-50 .760 30 44 74 3.9 30 0 5 17 6 15 174 9.2
13 Coe, Cyanne 20-4 297 14.9 67-94 .713 1-3 .333 9-32 .281 31 49 80 4.0 21 0 9 23 9 16 144 7.2
01 McGruder, Kendall 19-2 422 22.2 35-101 .347 22-73 .301 8-10 .800 2 25 27 1.4 40 0 53 34 1 16 100 5.3
06 Nicoletti Leite, Izabela 20-20 566 28.3 37-92 .402 20-52 .385 5-11 .455 3 70 73 3.7 32 0 112 32 6 25 99 5.0
00 Huerter, Jillian 17-5 280 16.5 28-62 .452 17-45 .378 10-12 .833 10 29 39 2.3 28 0 22 21 3 8 83 4.9
25 Scott, Sydni 17-0 268 15.8 26-76 .342 24-66 .364 5-5 1.000 10 23 33 1.9 30 0 11 11 2 9 81 4.8
15 Beach, Lauren 20-9 240 12.0 15-36 .417 4-19 .211 2-8 .250 11 24 35 1.8 14 0 10 10 3 12 36 1.8
22 Prior, Casey 9-0 60 6.7 5-18 .278 5-18 .278 0-0 .000 1 4 5 0.6 8 0 2 0 0 1 15 1.7
31 Karpell, Julia 4-0 12 3.0 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 20 4000 200.0 570-1201 .475 177-525 .337 179-252 .710 196 512 708 35.4 301 0 373 272 69 189 1496 74.80
Opponents 20 4000 200.0 380-1047 .363 80-328 .244 194-270 .719 177 471 648 32.4 289 4 177 385 37 123 1034 51.70

Team Statistics Fairf OPP
SCORING 1498 1034
    Points Per Game 74.9 51.7
    Scoring Margin 23.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 570-1201 380-1047
    Field Goal Pct .475 .363
3 POINT FG-ATT 177-525 80-328
    3PT FG Pct .337 .244
    3PT Made Per Game 8.9 4.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 179-252 194-270
    FT Pct .710 .719
    FT Made Per Game 9.0 9.7
REBOUNDS 708 648
    Rebounds Per Game 35.4 32.4
    Rebounds Margin 3.0 –
ASSISTS 373 177
    Assists Per Game 18.7 8.9
TURNOVERS 272 385
    Turnovers Per Game 13.6 19.3
    Turnovers Margin 5.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.4 0.5
STEALS 189 123
    Steals Per Game 9.5 6.2
BLOCKS 69 37
    Blocks Per Game 3.5 1.9
ATTENDANCE 12,486 7,478
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-1,249 10-748
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Fairfield 351 385 412 350 1498
Opponents 268 255 253 258 1034

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/21/24 MOUNT ST. MARY'S W 76-61 764
01/02/25 at  Rider W 69-37 416
01/04/25 MERRIMACK W 72-48 711
01/09/25 at  Iona W 72-50 969
01/11/25 MARIST W 70-31 747
01/16/25 at  Niagara W 96-49 1175
01/18/25 at  Canisius W 97-51 432
01/23/25 MANHATTAN W 69-44 3573
01/25/25 at  Merrimack W 74-55 612
01/30/25 QUINNIPIAC W 72-63 1188
02/01/25 IONA W 63-46 1340
02/06/25 at  Marist W 80-49 790
02/08/25 at  Sacred Heart W 82-76 810
02/13/25 SAINT PETER'S W 73-43 635
02/15/25 at  Manhattan W 84-45 205
02/20/25 RIDER W 72-46 835
02/27/25 at  Mount St. Mary's W 81-61 627
03/01/25 SACRED HEART W 69-58 1855
03/06/25 SIENA W 62-49 838
03/08/25 at  Quinnipiac L 65-72 1442


